Total (2) 5,028.29  15,382.07 20,410.36 4,333.65  15,667.77 20,001.42
3 EQUITY

(a) Equity Share capital 19 3,878.42 - 3,878.42 3,878.42 - 3,878.42
(b) Other Equity 20 23,451.23  43,646.25 67,097.48 22,158.86  42,277.97 64,436.83

 Total (3) 27,329.65  43,646.25 70,975.90 26,037.28  42,277.97 68,315.25
Total Liabilities and Equity (1+2+3) 32,673.14  59,028.32 91,701.46 30,566.69  57,945.74 88,512.43

As per our report of even date attached

For M.L.Puri & Co For and behalf of the Board
Chartered Accountants
(Firm’s Registration Number: 002312N)

S.K. Agarwal M.P. Mehrotra
M.L. Puri Managing Director Executive Vice Chairman
Partner DIN: 00106763 DIN: 00016768
Membership No.009198

K.K. Soni H. Consul
July 16th, 2020 Director-Finance & CFO Company Secretary
New Delhi DIN:00106037 M.No: A-11183

VLS
VLS FINANCE LTD.

:: 43 ::

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31st March, 2019  	 (Rupees in Lakh)
Particulars Previous GAAP Adjustments As Per Ind AS

I Revenue From Operations
Interest Income 462.30  - 462.30
Dividend Income 576.88  - 576.88
Trading in Shares/securites (Net) 306.66 306.66
Other Operating Income 3.66  -   3.66

Total Income from operations (Total I) 1,349.50  - 1,349.50
II Other Income 3.81   1.73   5.54

Total Other Income (Total II) 3.81   1.73   5.54
III Total Income  (I+II) 1,353.31   1.73 1,355.04
IV EXPENSES

Employee benefits expense 343.30   5.40 348.70
Net loss on fair value changes (2,654.26) 3,969.26 1,315.00
Finance costs 0.95  -   0.95
Depreciation and amortization expense   59.14  - 59.14
Other expenses 745.54  - 745.54

Total expenses (IV) (1,505.33) 3,974.66 2,469.33
V Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (III- IV) 2,858.64 (3,972.93) (1,114.29)
VI Exceptional Items

 Provision for Diminuation in value of assets (net) 664.00 (664.00)  -
VII Profit/(loss) before tax (V-VI) 2,194.64 (3,308.93) (1,114.29)
VIII Tax expense:

(1) Current tax 432.78  - 432.78
(2) Tax adjustment for earlier Year (0.04)  - (0.04)
(3) Deferred tax 3.44 (1,388.31) (1,384.87)

Total Tax expenses (VIII) 436.18 (1,388.31) (952.13)
IX Profit / (Loss) for the period  (VII-VIII) 1,758.46 (1,920.62) (162.17)
XI Other Comprehensive Income

A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss
   Gain / (Loss) arsing on Defined Employee Benefits
   Remeasurement of Defined Employee Benefits -   3.69   3.69
   Gain / (Loss) arsing on fair valution of Investment - 5,051.82 5,051.82
(ii)  Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss - (1,766.60) (1,766.60)

Total (A) - 3,288.91 3,288.91
B (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss

Total (B) -  -  -
Total Other Comprehensive Income (A+B) - 3,288.91 3,288.91

XII Total Comprehensive Income for the period (IX+XI) (Comprising Profit (Loss) and
Other Comprehensive Income for the period)

1,758.46 1,368.29 3,126.75

XIII Earnings per equity share (Face value per Share Rs.10/-each)
(1) Basic  (in Rupees) 4.55 (4.97) (0.42)
(2) Diluted  (in Rupees) 4.55 (4.97) (0.42)

For M.L.Puri & Co For and behalf of the Board
Chartered Accountants
(Firm’s Registration Number: 002312N)

S.K. Agarwal M.P. Mehrotra
M.L. Puri Managing Director Executive Vice Chairman
Partner DIN: 00106763 DIN: 00016768
Membership No.009198

K.K. Soni H. Consul
July 16th, 2020 Director-Finance & CFO Company Secretary
New Delhi DIN:00106037 M.No: A-11183

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements

VLS
VLS FINANCE LTD.

:: 44 ::

Note

[…]

31-Mar-20
 For the year ended

31-Mar-19
 Net profit attributable to equity shareholders [A] (R in lakhs)   152.95 (183.63)
 Weighted average number of equity shares issued [B] (face value of R 10 each) (In numbers)   300.00   300.00
 Basic earnings per share [A/B] (R)  0.51 (0.61)
 Net Profit attributable to equity shareholders [C] (R in lakhs)   152.95 (183.63)
 Less : Impact on net profit due to exercise of diluted potential equity shares [D] - -
 Net profit attributable to equity shareholders for calculation of diluted EPS [C-D] (R in lakhs) 152.95  (183.63)
 Weighted average of equity shares issued (face value of R 10 each) (In numbers) [E]   300.00   300.00
 Weighted number of additional equity shares outstanding for diluted EPS (In numbers) [F] - -
 Weighted number of equity shares outstanding for diluted EPS (In numbers) [E+F] 300.00 300.00
 Diluted earnings per share [C-D/E+F] (R)  0.51 (0.61)

Note  29(i) : Reconciliation of equity as at date of transition 1st April 2018 and as at 31st March 2019
(Amount Rs. in Lakh)

Particulars  As at 31-Mar-19  As at 1-Apr-18
 Previous

GAAP
 Adjustment  Ind AS  Previous

GAAP
 Adjustment  Ind AS

ASSETS
1 Financial Assets

(a) Cash and cash equivalents 877.83 - 877.83 496.16 - 496.16
(b) Bank Balance other than (a) above - - - - - -
(c) Receivables - -

(I)  Trade Receivables - - - - - -
(II)  Other Receivables - - - - - -

(d) Loans 8.79 - 8.79   12.08 -   12.08
(e) Investments   2,532.08  62,029.04 64,561.12  2,491.47  52,054.96 54,546.43
(f) Other Financial assets   1,017.57 -  1,017.57 891.20 - 891.19

Sub - total financial assets (A) 4,436.27 62,029.04  66,465.31 3,890.91   52,054.96   55,945.86
2 Non-financial Assets

(a) Current tax assets (Net)   11.10  11.10   11.69 -   11.69
(b) Investment Property - - - - - -
(c) Property, Plant and Equipment 1.14 1.14 1.39 - 1.39
(d) Deferred tax assets (Net) - - - - - -
(e) Other Intangible assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00
(f) Other non-financial assets 9.43 - 9.43 3.37 - 3.37

Sub - total non - financial assets (B)  21.67 - 21.67  16.45 -  16.45
3 Assets held for sale (C)

Total Assets (A+B+C) 4,457.94 62,029.04  66,486.98 3,907.36   52,054.96   55,962.31
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
LIABILITIES

1 Financial Liabilities
(a) Payables

(I)Trade Payables
(i)	 total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises - -
(ii)	 total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and

small enterprises
767.45 (0.81) 766.64 340.64 (0.79) 339.85

(II)	 Other Payables -  ` - - - -
(i)	 total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises - - - - - -
(ii)	 total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and

small enterprises
- - - - - -

Continue from previous page...

:: 87 ::

VLS
VLS SECURITIES LTD.

Notes to the Standalone Finanacial Statements

Particulars  As at 31-Mar-19  As at 1-Apr-18
 Previous

GAAP
 Adjustment  Ind AS  Previous

GAAP
 Adjustment  Ind AS

(b) Debt Securities - - - - - -
(c) Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) - - - - - -
(d) Deposits - - - - - -
(e) Other  financial liabilities - - - - - -

Sub - total financial liabilities (A) 767.45   (0.81)   766.64 340.64   (0.79) 339.85
2 Non-Financial Liabilities

(a) Current tax liabilities  (Net) - -
(b) Provisions   10.46 -  10.46   16.24 -   16.24
(c) Deferred tax liabilities  (Net)   (3.14)  13,367.94 13,364.80 (5.60)  11,109.36 11,103.76
(d) Other  non-financial liabilities 6.13  0.82 6.95 4.01  0.79 4.80

Sub - Total non - Financial Liabilities (B)  13.45 13,368.76  13,382.21  14.65   11,110.15   11,124.80
3 Liabilities towards assets held for sale (C) - - - - - -

4 EQUITY
(a) Equity Share capital   3,000.00 -  3,000.00  3,000.00 -   3,000.00
(b) Other Equity 677.04  48,661.09 49,338.13 552.07  40,945.59 41,497.66

Sub - Total Equity (D) 3,677.04 48,661.09  52,338.13 3,552.07   40,945.59   44,497.66

Total Liabilities and Equity (A+B+C+D) 4,457.94 62,029.04  66,486.98 3,907.36   52,054.96   55,962.31

Note 29(ii) : Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31st March 2019
(Amount Rs. in Lakh)

 Previous GAAP  Adjustments  Ind AS
Revenue from operations

(i) Interest Income 53.51 -   53.51
(ii) Dividend Income 137.52 -   137.52
(iii) Rental Income -   -   -
(iv) Fees and commission Income -   -   -

Brokerage and fees income 35.99 -   35.99
Other commission income -   -   -

(v) Net gain on fair value changes -   -   -
(vi) Trading in Share/Securities (Net) 11.55 -   11.55
1 Total Revenue from operations 238.57 -   238.57

2 Other Income  1.65 -   1.65
3 Total Income (1+2) 240.22 -   240.22

Expenses
(i) Finance Costs -   -   -
(ii) Fees and commission expense 10.91 -   10.91
(iii) Net Loss on Fair Value Changes 16.93  253.13 270.06
(iv) Employee benefits expense 66.96 -   66.96
(v) Depreciation, amortization and impairment  0.25 -   0.25
(vi) Others expenses 12.42 -   12.40
4 Total Expenses (4) 107.47  253.13 360.58

5 Profit / (loss) before tax (3-4) 132.75 (253.13)   (120.36)
Tax expense / (credit):

(i) Current tax -   -
(ii) Deferred tax expense / (credit)  2.46   54.55 57.01
(iii) Minimum alternate tax credit entitlement -   -   -
(iv) Short provision for earlier years  6.26 -   6.26
6 Total tax expenses  8.72  54.55  63.27

7 Profit / (loss) for the year from continuing operations (5-6) 124.03 (307.68)   (183.63)
Other comprehensive income / (loss)
(i) Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to the profit or loss -   -   -
(a) Remeasurement of defined employee benefit plans -   0.92  0.92
(b) Net changes in fair values of investments in equity shares carried at fair value through OCI -   10,227.18  10,227.18
(ii) Income tax on items that will not be reclassified subsequently to the profit or loss -   (2,204.04)  (2,204.04)
Total -   8,024.06  8,024.06

8 Total comprehensive income for the year 124.03   7,716.38  7,840.43